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MONTGOMERY COUNTY CONVENTION FACILITIES AUTHORITY 

BOARD OF DIRECTORS 
2025 BOARD MEETING SCHEDULE 

 
 

 
REGULAR AND SPECIAL BOARD OF DIRECTORS MEETINGS 

Regular meetings are held on the first Thursday of most months, in 
Room 208, Dayton Convention Center (DCC), 22 E. Fifth St., Dayton, OH 45402, 

unless otherwise posted. Special meetings will be publicly posted when scheduled. 
 

Thursday, January 2, 2025 3:00 – 4:30 p.m. Room 208, DCC 

Thursday, February 6, 2025 3:00 – 4:30 p.m. Room 208, DCC 

Thursday, March 6, 2025 3:00 – 4:30 p.m. Room 208, DCC 

Thursday, April 3, 2025 3:00 – 4:30 p.m. Room 208, DCC 

Thursday, May 1, 2025 3:00 – 4:30 p.m. Room 208, DCC 

Thursday, June 5, 2025 3:00 – 4:30 p.m. Room 205, DCC 

July – No Meeting   

Thursday, August 7, 2025 3:00 – 4:30 p.m. Room 208, DCC 

Thursday, September 4, 2025 3:00 – 4:30 p.m. Room 208, DCC 

October – No Meeting   

Thursday, November 6, 2025 3:00 – 4:30 p.m. Room 208, DCC 

Thursday, December 4, 2025 3:00 – 5:30 p.m. Room 208, DCC 
 

 
COMMITTEE MEETINGS 

Committee meetings will be posted on the MCCFA website at 
www.montgomerycountycfa.org/publicdocuments  

 
Most committee meetings are held in the MCCFA Conference Room,  

second floor, Dayton Convention Center, 22 E. Fifth St., Dayton, OH 45402. 
 
 

For additional information, contact info@montgomerycountycfa.org or 937.535.5309 

http://www.montgomerycountycfa.org/
mailto:info@montgomerycountycfa.org

